

## WARRANTY

warranties, will be free of the original consumer/purchaser of the product, covered by these warranties, will be free of the original consumer/purchaser of the Diamond Back Gutter Cover, under normal use and maintenance, normal exposure to sun, temperature, and other natural elements, and subject to the exceptions, limitations, disclaimers, and other terms and conditions contained in these warranties.

**EXCLUSION TO WARRANTIES:** This warranty does not cover any other damage or material failure including, but not limited to, damage caused by occurrences beyond the control of Diamond Back Gutter Covers Inc. such as settlement of building, use of incompatible accessories, chemical pollutants, fire, flood, lightning, windblown objects, earthquake, hurricanes, icicles and/or ice storms, weather of catastrophic nature as defined by the U.S. Weather Bureau, other acts of God, international acts, unreasonable use or failure to provide reasonable maintenance, the quality of the atmosphere, and other local factors. Installing, adjusting, or tampering with the Diamond Back Gutter Cover gutter protection system by unauthorized contractors or misalignment caused by ladders placed against gutters or Diamond Back Gutter Covers gutter protection system will void these warranties.

## **Diamond Back Gutter Covers Inc.**

1500 Cincinnati St Lafayette, IN 47904-2467

www.diamondbackguttercovers.com dbguttercovers@gmail.com

Call: 877.742.4240 Fax: 765.742.8046